
 

ANDERSON COUNTY MAGISTRATES 
ANDERSON COUNTY SUMMARY COURT & CENTRAL TRAFFIC COURT 

 

                                    Physical Address:    

                        2404 North Main Street              

                         Anderson, SC 29621    

                                  Phone: (864)260-4055     

                                  Phone: (864)260-4144 

       Fax: (864)260-4156 

 
Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.  

Services Areas: (school District 5): Appleton, Centerville, Edgewood, Equinox, Gluck, Green 

Pond, Hammond, Homeland Park, Hopewell, Orr Mill, Riverside, Rock Mill and all Anderson 

precincts. 

 

The Honorable Wynée Eubanks, Chief Judge Email: weubanks@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. S. Matthew Lollis   Email: smlollis@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. William D. Sharp    Email: wsharp@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. Nancy W. Devine   Email: ndevine@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. Ronnie W. Whitman   Email: rwhitman@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. Carey B. Murphy   Email: cbmurphy@andersoncountysc.org  

 

 

ANDERSON COUNTY BOND COURT 

Physical Address: 

2404 North Main Street 

Anderson, SC 29621 

Phone: (864)231-3119             

Fax: (864)231-3118 

 

Bonding Hours: Daily at 6:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.  

 

The Hon. Denise Malone    Email: dmalone@andersoncountysc.org  

The Hon. J. Wesley White   Email: jwwhite@andersoncountysc.org 


